( (

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 10 cong PAGE OF pag:

1 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 1 EFFECTIVE DATE 1. REQUISITIONFPURCHASE REQ, | s. PROJECT NO,
MOBS See Block 16C NO. Wapnin
8. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i cthar then ftem 8 CODE |
U. 8. Departmant of Enargy
Savannah River Oparations Offics
P.O.Box A

Alken, SC 20802
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, street, caunty, Sete, and 21P Code)

Parsons Infrastructure and Technology Group, Inc.
1080 8Sliver Bluff Road 98. DATED (Sse Nem 11
Alkan, 8C 20803

BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

X | 10A ;:JOD!FEATIGN OF CONTRACT/QRDI

DE-AC09-028R22210

10B. DATED (Sea llam 13)
CODE FACIUTY CODE 9/17102

11. THIBITEMCNLYAH’IJTOMNDWNTBUFMTAT'O&“ ———
O mmemthuthﬂmu. mmmm:mbrwdo«m O is edandad, (] Is not extendad.

on-:mmxhwqamuam-mlmbmmwmwhhm«umwmduuubmgmm

Iterns 8 and 18, and —_copissof he ; (b) By of this amendment on each of tha offer submittad;
(:}Byantm s mtu;ﬂ:: ip Bmendment; acknowtadging recaipt o copy of tha [ or (¢

numbers, T
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hbyvirugo
mmmmmndmmanummtm :mhdwrrwhnmwunrun nrlamr.nmidnd-adzumn or lettar
this and (8 racalved 1o the hour end data s

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (H roquired)
NJA

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MCOIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
- IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(T) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: fmumnnecmasammmm‘ummmmsm

B T}EABWEN&BEREDCWMRDERISMDFIEDTOREHECTT}EMWWMm{mum&lm’ ofica,
odc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. mtwwdmmm
Clause |-85 FAR 52.243-2 Changes Cost Reimbursement All 1}

(Continued on Page 2)

Excopl 33 provided harein, nltmundmmdwmmmhmuwmuummummnmuumﬂm

8IGNER ( o -
&%‘72%&;’2%7?2 %'V"S”'m’/ff/ﬂwd% 1% NS NDTITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Ty or e

JENNIFER J. NELSON, Contracting Gficer

168, 16C. DATE SIGNED 18C. DATE SIGN
b 507
Maﬁﬁmuumnsw Y | é"
ANDARD REV. 1
aipsonen s W 7 e ey



14, Description of Modification continued

a. This modification incorporates the following changes:

1. All work covered by the Scope of Work and the List B attachment incorporated in
Mod M041, with the exception of DOE Order 205.1, Department of Energy Cyber

Security Management Program. This modification definitizes the contract cost and
fee through submittal of the REA on 28 September 2007.

2. All DOE directed changes to the original scope that Parsons has included in

thelr Request for Equitable Adjustment dated September 28, 2007. Inclusions
are as follows:

* Requirements to upgrade the Salt Waste Processing Facility (SWPF) from
PC-21to PC-3 facllity as directed by DOE,

* Inclusion of Nuclear Quality Assurance (NQA) NQA-1-2004 as primary
quality standard,

¢ Revised Geotechnical approach,

* Inclusion of the Central Processing Area (CPA) upgrade from PC-2 to PC-
3!

 Increase in plant waste processing throughput by addition of the Alpha
Finishing Facility (AFF),

¢ Inclusion of 10 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 851, “Worker Safety
and Health Program",

e Inclusion of Homeland Security Presidentlal Directive 12, (HSPD-12) as
promulgated in DOE Notice 206.3, “Personal Identity Verification,”

Enhanced Final Design (EFD),

Construction Phase,

Commissioning Phase,

One Year of Operations,

6 Months Support,

Rellabllity and Maintainability Evaluation (R&ME) Testing,

b. Delete the existing Phase | Line items 0001A and 0001B and Phasa |l Line items
0002A and 0002B, Schedule B Contract Line Item structure contained in Section B.2,
"Estimated Cost of the Contract and Fund Obligations” in its entirety and Incorporate in
lieu thereof the Schedule B Contract Line Item structure below.

2 of 5



((

Contract Line
Item Number
(CLIN) CLIN Description Quantity Dollar Value
Cost Plus Fixed Fee CLINS — Phase 1
0001 Startup
0001 AA ggastssa 1 & 2 Startup Estimated 1 Lot $9,892.504
0001AB Fixed Fee for Item 0001AA $538,835
Total Estimated Costs and Fixad
Fea for Item 0001 $10,531,420
0002 Reserved - Demobillzation 30
0003 Design Work
0003AA SWPF Enhanced Concept Design
and Transitlon to Phase || 1 Lot $4,149,997
Estimated Costs
0003AB Fixed Feae for Iteam 0003AA $437,478
Subtotal Estimated Costs and Fixed
Fes for SWPF Enhanced
Concaptual Design and Transition $4,587,475
to Phass ||
0003 AC Preliminary Design Estimated Cost 1 Lot $18,900,785
0003 AD Fixed Fee for Item 0003AC $1,134,047
Subtotal Estimated Cost and Fixed
Fes for Preliminary Design $20,034,832
0003 AE Value Engineering Estimated Cost 1 Lot $35,350
0003AG Fixed Faa for ltam 0003 AE $2,468
Subtotal Estimated Cost and Fixed $37.818
Fee for Value Engineering ’
0003AH Enhanced Preliminary Design —
PC3 Estimated Cost 1 Lot $30,098,399
0003AJ Fixed Fee for Item 0003AH $1,777,861
Subtotal Estimated Cost and Fixed
Fes for Preliminary Design - PC3 $31,876,280
0003AK Final Dasign Estimated Cost 1 Lot $14,533 481
0003AL Fixed Fee for Item 0003AK $1,453,348
Subtotal Estimated Cost and Fixed
0003AM gnot:tanced Final Design Estimated 1 Lot $109,837.375
0003AN Fixed Fee for tem 0003AM $7,140,014
Subtotal Estimated Cost and Fixed
Fee for Enhanced Final Design $116,977,389

3 of 5




Contract Line
Iitem Number
(CLIN) CLIN Description Quantity Dollar Value
0003AP Testing Englneering Davelopment
and Demonstration (EDD) 1 Lot $9,147,889
Estimated Cost
0003AQ Fixed Fee for ltem 0003AP $548,873
Subtotal Estimated Cost and Fixed
Fee for Testing $0,606,762
Total Estimated Cost for Item 0003
Design Work $188,703,256
0003AR Non Fes Bearing Cost Item 0003 $38,230,860
Tolal Fixed Fea for Itam 0003 $12,494 087
Total Estimated Cost, Non Fee
Bearing Cost and Fixed Fee for $238,428,203
Item 0003 Design Work
Total CLINs (0001, 0002, and 0003) Estimated Cost $196,695,850
Total CLINs (0001, 0002, and 0003) Non Fee Bearing Cost $39,230,860
Total CLINs (0001, 0002, and 0003) Fixed Fea $13,032,922
Total CLINs
(0001, 0002, and 0003) Estimated Cost, Non Fee Bearing Cost, and $248,959,832
Fixed Fee I I
Cost Plus Incentive Fee CLINs — Phase 2
0004 ' Reliabllity and Maintalnability
Evaluation (R&ME) Testing 1 Lot $6,362,013
Target Cost
0005 AA Construction Target Cost 1 Lot $423,078,038
0005 AB c“t':om!mcﬂot n Non Fee Bearing 1 Lot $22,508,431
0008 Commissioning Target Cost 1 Lot $49,717,501
0007 gor:thar of Operations - Targat 1 Lot $37,737,664
0008 gl;tnuonths Support - Target 1 Lot $3,826,250
Total CLINS (0004, 0005, 0008, 0007, and 0008)
Phase 2 Target céu $520,722,464
Total Target Cost for Phases 1 and 2 $717,418,314
Target Cost Incentive Fee at 7% of Phase 2 (Cost Incantive $38.450.57
Arrangement excludes all Non Fee Bearing Cost) 430,572
Total Fixed Fae for Phase 1 $13,032,922
Total Non Fee Bearing Cost $61,829,291
Total Target Cost, Target Fee, Fixed Fee and Non Fee Bearing $828.731.089
Cost for Phasas 1 and 2 et

4 of 5




( (

Contract Line ]
ltem Number

(CLIN) CLIN Description Quantity Dollar Value
Maximum Cost Incentive Fee at 12% of Phase 2 Target Costs $62,486,696
Minimum Cost Incentive Fee at 0% of Phase 2 Targat Costs 30

Cost Parformance Share Ratio Over Phase | and 2 Target Cost -
80/10 (Governmant Share/Contractor Shara)

Cost Performance Share Ratlo Under Phase | and 2 Target Costs
- 80/10 (Government Share/Contractor Share)

Schedule Fee for Start of Hot Commluko_nlng Prior to Nov, 15,

g‘?r;dule Fee for Start of Hot Commissioning Prior to Sep. 21, $5,584 602
Daily Fes Reduction for each calendar day of delay bayond Nov. $10.000
15, 2013 for “Start of Hot Commissioning” untll “Start of Hot : d

Commissioning” begins. perday

c. Inconsideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments
for the Contractor's Request for Equitable Adjustment dated September 28, 2007, the
contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liabllity, costs, or fees
assoclated with this Request for Equitable Adjustment (REA).

d. Allother terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

S of 5



